
Monday, August 2321).WELLINGTON,
7. Op.m. The Allan Jones Show7.30 Educating Archie (BBC)8.0 St. Martin’s Summer8.15 Square Dances
8.30 Songs of the Prairie
8.45 George Feyer at the Piano
dB. 0 Beaux and Belles (BBC)9.30 -Inspector West
10. 0 District Weather ForecastClose down

2X6 io10 @ESBORNE,, m,
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session9. 0 Feminine Viewpoint (Pamela Kemp)9.30 Music While You Work10. O House of Conflict
710.15 Family Fortune10.30 Out of the Shadows10.45 A Place of Honour41.90 Close down
6. Op.m. Teatable Tunes
6.30 East Coast Quiz
7.15 Deadly NightshadeTudor Princess
Les Paul and Mary FordRadio Roundabout
Dad and Dave
The William Flynn Show
Gems from the Operas
The British Overseas: Lawrence of

Arabia (BBC)
10. 0 London Studio Melodies: Jack Colesand Orchestre Moderne with BruceTrent (BBC)
d Close down

2Y/ 860 y, NAPIER 349 m.9.30 a.m. Housewives’ Choice ci10. 0 The Country Doctor10.15 Master Music10.45 Personality Homes on 4 Budget:‘The Bedroom, by Ruth Sherer (NZBS)41. Music While You Work
11.80 Empire Roundun
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12. 0 Lunch Music | ;2. Op.m. Musi¢ While You Work
2.30 pie Beloyed Vagabond2.45 o You Remember?3.16 Classical Music: Canadian Com-
posersSuite for Small Orchestra Morrell
Antiennes
Mazurka GagnonLes Fleurettes Perrault

(CBC)4.0 The Last Chronicle of Barset
BBC( )

4.28 Jack Hardy’s Little Orchestra, with
Mary Rowlands 207Ces

Robinson
( }

6. 0 Voices in Rhythm6.15 Children’s session: The Bell Fam-il (NZBS)

tion)
7.39 Dad and Dave
7.43 Listeners’ Requests
9.30 Let’s Learn Maori (NZBS)
The Ideal Home: Suggestions from ourListeners (Studio)
10. 0 Accent on Swing
10.30 Close down

OXPNEW PLYMOUTH
Oam. Breakfast Session
6. 0 Women’s Programme (ElizabethBauman): Women’s Notices; Five-Minute
Pood News; Book Review9.30 Ambrose and his’ Orchestra
10, O Delia of Four Winds
10.145 The Meredith Scandal
10.30 The Pathway of the Sun
10.45 Drama of Medicine41. 0 Close down
6, Op.m. Light Rhythm6.30 The Waitara Programme
7. 0 Piano Personalities
7.45 Patrick Dawlish
7.30 Musical Mixture
8. 1 Looking at Ourselves: Hawera’s
Social Survey (NZBS)8.30 Take It From Here (BBC)9. 3 Music from Opera9.30 No Name ¢BBC)10.0 Soft Lights and Sweet Musie10.30 Chose down

OKA
i200{ANGANY7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session9. 0
Mepeotaily

for Women (Patricia

930.Vv) of VarietyFate yaked Beside Mei18 A Pisceoff Honour

10.46 Primo Scala and his Accordion |an
11. 0 Close down
2.45 p.m. Rugby: Secondary Schools’Quadrangular Tournament(Commentary from Spriggens Park)4.20 Close down6. 0 Hits of the Day6.25 Weather Report and Town Topics6.40 Xavier Cugat’s Orchestra and the
7

9

Fontane Sistersea Winifred Atwell and her Pianos
ey Two Stars and a Story0 Torch of Freedom4 Wanganui Collegiate School Cen-tenary Festival: Festival Service forParish School Choirs affilidted to theRoyal School of Church Music(Delayed broadcast)9.35 Talk: Living to Learn, by Joan

,

faulkner Blake (NZBS)9.50 The Five Smith Brothers(10.0
=
Devil’s Holiday10.30 Close down
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4m.
Cam. Breakfast Session«0 Between Ourselves: Feminine Topics30 Ballads You Love0. O Drama of Medicine0.16 The Dark God0. A Place of Honour0. Burlesques on the Piano1.0 Close down

» Op.m. Dinner Music45 Waltzing Matilda0 Deadly Nightshade25 Wally Stott, and his Orchestra45 Jane Froman and Howard KeelFF Take it From Here (BBC)45. Of the Making Of Books (NétsonInstitute Library); Mrs. 1. V.° Clark ongee
ot 8Pak Week (Studio)"Bobbie "Howes

9.32 mea)
the Shows, with

Danceland
0.30 Close down

OWA
GHRISTCHURCH
690 ke 434 m.

9.30 a.m. Hungarian Dances Brahms
+ rsa Marian Anderson (contralto)0.0 Musie While YouWork0.30 Devotional Service0.45 Alec Templeton (plano)1.0 Mainly for Women; Town Topics;The Bush (NZBS)11, Richard Crean and his Orchestra

O Luneh Music
p.m. Country Session: Control ofFruit Tree Diseases in the Home Gar-den, by J. co Department of Agri-

= es iy YMainly Women: Dunedin News-
Cotas. from Daphne Purves: Home
Science: Feeding the Sick Child

40 QO Walter Gleseking (plano)

ihospenee

Flute Sonata No. 4 in € beMass for Five Voicés yrdSuite: The Faithful Shepherd4.0 Miss Billy
,4.30 Modern Variéty5. O -Sandy MacPherson at the Theatre

Organ
5.15 Children’s Session: Uncle Ran;20,000 Leagues Under the Sea
5.45 Scottish Gountry Dance Players6. 0 Light Music7.18 Our Garden Expert
7.30 The Capitolwba OrchestraSuite: Grand Canyo G7.56 Jo Stafford American FolkSongs8.8 Rand Music fe830 Question Mark: Public
Palace of Varieties (BBC)ge© The Eddies Entertain: Eddie tLeBaron and his Orchestra: Eddie Fisher

and Eddie MacDonald (voeal) ; Eddie
Pe
be (trumpet); Eddie Grant (organ)0.30 Late Evening Variety1.20 Close down

ny (HCHRISTCHURCH
5. Op.m. Concert Hour6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 Music by N.Z. Composers: Owen
Jensen and Douglas Lilburn
George Hopkins (clarinet) and Owen
Jensen aSerena den
Helen
Hopkins (violin) and George BosKins (clarine

JensenRuth Pearl (violin), Jean M Cartneyee and Marie Vanderwart ('cello)Lilburn
ANZBS),

rea User Pav? ear

|

7.30 The Greek Way of Life: Liberty inAncient Greece, the first talk by AlanRuffeli (NZBS)
7.45 Rudolf Firkusny (piano)In the 'Treshing House Janacek8. 0 The Reith Lectures, 19535 Scienceand the Common Understanding-New-ton, the Path of Light, The first of sixlectures by Professor J. Robert Oppen-heimer

(BBC)
8.30 The Royal Philharmonic OrchestraEventyr (Oneé Upon a Time) Delius
8.45 NANCY SHERRIS (contralto)Let Us Garlands Bring Finzi(Five Shakesperian Songs)

(Studio)
8.58 The Vienna OctetOctet in E Flat, Op, 20 Mendelssohn9.30 Historical America in Song(For details see 2YG)10. 0 The Canterbury Tales: The Clerkof Oxtord’s Preamble and Tale, an ex-cerpt from Chaucer's Poem. adanted far

~nNa

broadeasting by Nevill Coghill (BBC)11. 0 Close down

9X0 sso TIMARU1160 ke. 258 m.
7. Oam. Breawvast Melodies
9. 0 Good Morning, Ladies: Notes forWomen from Doris Kay0 Topical Tunes
‘Delia of Four WindsThe Devil and the LadyThe Atmazing Stmon CrawleyDark Abyss
Close down
‘m. Dinner Musie
A ‘Handful of Stars
Golden Melodies
Vocal InterludeLine Up
Famous Rescues
Johnny Raven
Sweet Harthnony
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8. 2 White Ants, a feature written andproduced by Nesta Pain. (BBC)8.34 Andre Kostelanetz and his Orches-tra ‘

Waltz, Op. 64, No,Polonaise Militaire
Chopin-Kostelanetz8.40 Walter de la Mare; An appreciationby V. Sackville-West (BBC)9.4 Timaru Municipal Band conductedby Frank Smith

March: Brilliant ;
Overture: The Thievish Magpie

RossiniEntr’acte: Fairy on the Clock -MyersEstrellita ; PonceHymn Tune: Finlandia Sibelius(From the Band Room)9.35 Take it From Here (BBC)10. 5 Timaru Competitions Society AnnualFestival: A delayed broadcast of theofficial opening ceremony hela earlierUus evening
10.30 Close down

BYLGREYMOUTH|
‘9.45 a.m. Morning Star: Eileen Joyce10. 0 Devotional Service10.18 The Lilian Dale Affair10.30 Music While You Work11. © Women’s session: Home ScienceTalk on Feeding the Sick Child11.15 Concert Memories
11.45 At the Console12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Classical Musicfolin Sonata in A Mitior, Op. 105

Schumann
String Ouartet No. 3 in D. On. 44. No.
1

:
‘Mendelssohn

2.45 Peter Dawson3. 0 Musie While You Work
3.30 Interlude for Strings4. 0 The Burtons of Banner Street4.12 Voices in Harmony
4.30 Songs of the Islands
4.45 Piano Magic6. 0 chorus Time
6.16 Children’s session: Mr. Nim Stories;
A Children’s Book Week Talk; Searchfor the Golden Boomerang45 Dinner Music
My Son, Tom
News from the Public LibraryWest Coast News Review
CATHERINE LINCOLN (soprano)
Cycle of Life Landon \ Ronald
(Studio) : :

Quiet Music
Inspector WestFor the Opera Lover :

Take It From Here (BBC)The Golden Bush (NZBS)Fiesta Time (VOA)Close down
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9.30 a.m. Music While You Work10.10 Instgumental Interlude10.20 Devotional Service
10.45 _ Miss Billy ‘11. 0 Topics for Women: Homé SéienteTalk on Feeding the Sick Child; BookReview, by Beatrice Ashton; Other
People’s Weaknesses, by MargaretRobinson
11.36 ene! Proms12. 0 Lunch Music2. Op.m. Otago Hospital Requests3.0 Music While You Wor
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR: StraussHorn Coticerto in B Flat,

mo
11Tone Poem; Death and Transfgura¢tion, Op, 24

4.30 Clemertit Williams (baritone)4.45 In Salon Style
5.15 Children’s session: Nick and the
Rooster; Talking About Books; TneWorld of lee = (ABC)6.0 My Son, Tom6.15. Produce Market Report
7.15 All in the Day’s Work: Air Rescue
yeork, another conversation with Freducas
7.30 Kaikorai Brass Band, conductedby N. Thorn (Studio)
8.15 Dunedin Diary, 1864
8.30 Question Mark: Public Utilitiesshould the user pay? (NZBS)9.15 Willie (The Lion) Smith (piano)930 The Allan Jones Show10. 0 Duke Ellington’s Orchestra10.30 Here’s Walter Gross at the Piano10.45 Shorty Rogers and bis Giants11.20 Closedown

AY( 900Oe NEDIN
Sm5. Op.m. Concert Hour

7. 0 Mozart ConcertosArtur Balsam (piano), with the Wineterthur Symphony Orchestra
Concerto No, in F, K.37
746 The Boyd Neel String Orchestra7.80 Nicholas Nickleby (BBC)(8.0 MARGARETE ZSAMBOKI (piano)Variations. on a Theme of Bach?Weinen Klagen Liszt

(Studio)
8.20 Gerard Souzay (baritone)
Songs by Schubert8.34 The
aungettay

String Quartet
Quartet in D, Op. 64, No. 5 yas)n .y8.50 The Suisse Romande OrchestraBallet Music: The Three-Cornered Hat

9.30 Historical America in Song(For details, see 2YC)
10. 0 The Philharmonia Orchestra11.0 Close down

AYT ANYERCARGILL9.30a.m. Southland Competitions Societ ’sFestival: Broadcasts throughout the
Songs of Wales
9.45 At the Console
10. 0 Devotional Service F10.18 ‘The Burtons of Banner Street10.30 Music While You Work11.0 Women at Home: Always ThisYesterday; Encore-Cook Anonymous

(NZBS)
141.30 Miniature Concert92. 0 Lunch Music
12.338 p.m. Notes for Farmers2.0 The Bishop’s Mantle2.15 Piano Sonatas of BeethovenSonata No. 29 in B Flat (Hammer.
Continental Corner
Hospital sessionThe Allen Roth ProgrammeDinah Shore
From the Films
Children’s Hour: Time for Juniors;TAP
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Winnie the Pooh (BBC)46 Barnabas von Geczy’s Orchestra6. 0 Dad and Dave
Q, Port Chronicle7.
oie Gardening Talk (G. A. R. Petrie)7.30 String Serenade: Light OrchestralMusic presentedwir Antonini
7.45 The Allan Jones Show8.15 Will Glahe and his Orchestra8.30 Take It From Here (BBC) (to be
repeated from 4YZ at 11.0 a.m. on

| Saturday)
9.15 Interlude for Music: The MalcolmMitehell Trio BBC)ee
A
A Case fer Cleveland (final epl-sode )10. 0 Dance Music

11.20 Close down


